

## Insurance | Risk Management | Consulting

## CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY PUBLIC AND PRODUCTS LIABILITY & PROFESSIONAL INDEMNITY INSURANCE

## 11 September 2023

As Insurance Brokers on behalf of the below named Insured, we can confirm that the following insurance policy is current and in force:

Policy Numbers: B1262PC0790922, B1262PC0791022 & B1262RT0130122

Insured: Confederation of Australian Motor Sport Ltd T/As Motorsport Australia and all controlled

and related entities.

Coverage: Section 1: Public and Products Liability

Section 2: Professional Indemnity

Period of Insurance: From: 16:00 hours on 30 September 2023

**To**: 16:00 hours on 30 September 2024

Interest Insured: Section 1 – Public and/or Products Liability

Legal Liability to third parties for Personal Injury and/or Property Damage occurring during the Period of Insurance and arising in connection with the Insured's Business or products.

Section 2 - Professional Indemnity

Legal Liability for claims first made against the Insured and reported to the Insurers during the Period of Insurance arising from a breach of professional duty in the conduct of the

Insured's Business.

Limit of Liability: Section 1: \$100,000,000 any one Occurrence and in the aggregate in relation to Products

Section 2: \$10,000,000 any one Claim and in the aggregate

Scope of events: Those activities as permitted or approved by Motorsport Australia, and any such additional

events for which Motorsport Australia may elect to specifically notify to Underwriters, from

time to time.

Insurers: Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's.

Subject to the Policy Wording, terms and conditions.

Signed on behalf of Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's:

11 September 2023